504193383 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240058

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 008780 Frame 0505. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
THOMAS KOLLER			08/27/1997		
RAJESH BANDARI	08/27/1997				
JEFF TAKENAKA	08/27/1997				
RICKY SMITH			08/27/1997		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC				
Street Address:	3100 HANSEN WAY M/S E-339				
City:	PALO ALTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94304				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 5		844963			
COBRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
CORRESPONDENCE D		i50)424-5998			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(6 e sent to t	650)424-5998 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(6 e sent to t provided;				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	6 e sent to t provided; 6	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	69 e sent to t provided; 69 IF	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	6 e sent to t provided; 6 IF S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 e sent to t provided; 65 IF S. V.	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM ANDRA ROE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 e sent to t provided; 6! IF S, V, 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM ANDRA ROE ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 e sent to t forovided; 65 IF S S V 3 3 P	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM ANDRA ROE ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 100 HANSEN WAY M/S E339			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(6 e sent to t forovided; 65 IF S S V 3 3 P	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM ANDRA ROE ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 100 HANSEN WAY M/S E339 ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 e sent to t forovided; 65 IF S S V 3 3 P	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM ANDRA ROE ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 100 HANSEN WAY M/S E339 ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 96-043-US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(6 e sent to t forovided; 65 IF S S V 3 3 P	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 504246563 PDOCKET@VARIAN.COM ANDRA ROE ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 100 HANSEN WAY M/S E339 ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 96-043-US SANDRA ROE			

source=96-043-VA assign#page1.tif
source=96-043-VA assign#page2.tif
source=96-043-VA assign#page3.tif
source=96-043-VA assign#page4.tif
source=96-043-VA assign#page5.tif
source=96-043-VA assign#page6.tif

2 - 1997 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trate Patent and Trate 569302 ↓ Fiease record the attached original documents or copy 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
569302 Friedse record the attached original documents or copy		
s. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ics).		
Name: Sara K. Doc		
Internal Address: Varian Associates, Inc.		
Street Address: 3100 Hansen Way, M/S E-339		
ou. Polo Alto ou CA mm 9/204		
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📓 No		
on, the execution date of the application is: August 27, 1997		
B. Patent No.(s)		
Ached? Yes No		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
7 Total foo (27 CER 2 44).		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
8. Deposit account number:		
nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
lo Filman & 8.28.97		
<u>UC_JIONIMAAAZ</u>		
Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Thomas Koller residing at 8363 S. 3375 E., Salt Lake City, Utah 84121; Rajesh Bandari residing at 393 E. Sand Park Circle, Midvale, Utah 84047; Jeff Takenaka residing at 7760 S. 2320 W., West Jordan, Utah 84084; and Ricky Smith residing at 1902 E. Summer Meadows Dr., Sandy, Utah 84093, respectively, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Palo Alto, California, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention entitled

ELECTRON BEAM SUPERIMPOSITION METHOD AND APPARATUS

(Varian Associates Docket No. 96-43) invented by us, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor and in and to any Letters Patent or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of the aforesaid application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above-named consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors or assigns, our Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patents in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and we further convey to the said VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors or assigns, all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent.

AND, we agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

AND, we hereby authorize said VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC. to insert below this document identification indicia of the patent application hereinabove assigned including the serial number and the filing date of said application, when officially known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041469 FRAME: 0743 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) below indicated.

ł

~ Koller <u>(Lugerst 77, 1997</u> (Date) Thomas Koller

<u>*k*·*Bhomdaň*</u> Rajesh Bandari <u>Aing . 27, 1997</u> (Date)

<u>\$/27</u> (Date) Jeff Takenaka

 $\overline{}$

Ricky Smith

(Date)

Page 2 of 3

State of Useh)		
County of <u>Sall Sale</u>	\sum		
On_ <u>\$127197</u>	_before me,	<u>Valvan</u>	Edwards

personally appeared Thomas Koller, Rajesh Boudari Jeff Takenaka & Rick Smith

____personally known to me -or - 🔬 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose names is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/24/2017